COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION
NO. <u>CB-1949</u> Series of 2020
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:
A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON CB-1949, SERIES OF 2020, ENTITLED "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 11-3-6(P)(2) OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE ADDRESSING DISTANCE LIMITATIONS FROM OIL AND GAS WELL SITES TO CITY FACILITIES" ON JULY 27, 2020 AT 7:00 P.M. AT CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 11701 COMMUNITY CENTER DRIVE, NORTHGLENN. DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, THE MEETING MAY BE HELD ELECTRONICALLY. ELECTRONIC ACCESS OPTIONS WILL BE AVAILABLE ON WWW.NORTHGLENN.ORG .
DATED this 13th day of July, 2020.
Meredith Leighty MEREDITH LEIGHTY Mayor
ATTEST:
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk
AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING:
I, Johanna Small, certify that CB-1949 was posted at the authorized posting places in the City of Northglenn this
City Clerk's Office

SPONSORED BY: MAYOR LEIGHTY

SPONSORED BY: MAYOR LEIGHTY COUNCILMAN'S BILL ORDINANCE NO. No. CB-1949 Series of 2020 Series of 2020 A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 11-3-6(p)(2) OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE ADDRESSING DISTANCE LIMITATIONS FROM OIL AND GAS WELL SITES TO CITY FACILITIES BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. Section 11-3-6(p)(2) of the Northglenn Municipal Code is amended to read as follows: **Section 11-3-6.** Oil and Gas Operations Location Restrictions. (p) (2) Well Sites proposed within City limits shall be at least 1,000 feet from the property line of any existing or platted residences, schools, Future School Facilities, or state licensed daycares, OR CITY-OWNED FACILITIES unless a Waiver is obtained. INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this 13th day of _____ 2020.

Mayor

ATTEST:

JOHANNA SMALL, CMC

City Clerk

PASSED ON SECOND AND FINAL READING this day of2020.			
		MEREDITH LEIGHTY Mayor	
ATTES	ST:		
JOHAN City Cl	NNA SMALL, CMC erk		
APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM:		
CORE City At	Y Y. HOPFMANN ttorney		